

Listed on :
Court No. :
Item :

SECTION-II

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 7650 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 19196 & 19197 OF 2013

(Applications for interim bail & exemption from filing official translation)

Mahesh Nath ...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of Rajasthan ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed by Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate on behalf of Petitioner against the Judgment and Order dated 20th March, 2013 of the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur Bench, Jaipur, Rajasthan in Criminal Misc. II Bail Application No. 614/2013.

It is submitted that delay of 31 days in re-filing the Special Leave Petition has been condoned by the Competent Authority.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 12th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR