

Listed on :
Court No. :
Item :

SECTION-II

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 7650 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 19196 OF 2013

(Application for interim bail)

Mahesh Nath ...Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
State of Rajasthan ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21st October, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"None appears for the respondent-State
of Rajasthan.**

List the matter on 1st November, 2013."

It is submitted that A.D. card duly signed has been received from the Respondent/State in view of the notice issued vide this Hon'ble Court's Order dated 16th September, 2013, but no one has entered appearance on its behalf, so far.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete by way of usual mode as well as dasti.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 28th day of October, 2013.

sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate
*Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate
(*You are requested to file Vakalatnama/
Appearance on behalf of State of Rajasthan)

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR